~ 2 ORIGINAL

7001 N. Scottsdale Rd. Suite 2000

Scottsdale, AZ, 85250
Phone: 602-367-8000

Fax: 602-367-8008

September 15, 2000

Blanca S. Bay’o

Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Case 001310-TI Compass Telecommunications, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bay'o

I am writing to request that Compass Telecommunications, Inc. does not have its certification cancelled.

Compass has in fact filed the annual reports and though [ did miss sending the regulatory fees initially
please find the check attached.

I spoke with Paula Isler regarding an abeyance of the action and she directed me to send a letter to request

this. We have had turnover of several different people in the Legal and Regulatory department and the

annual reports for Florida were missed. I have taken over as Legal and Regulatory Manager and will make

sure that Compass does comply with all Commission requirements in the future.

I am-alsg requesting we can offer to pay $100 10 satisfy the regulatory. fing,

Please call me on my direct line of 480-483-1068 if there is any thing more I can do to resolve this matter.

Sincerely,

Jond mefersl.

Terri McLeod, Legal & Regulatory
Compass Telecommunications, Inc,
APF
CAF
cvP Tslern
coM
CTE S
ECR
126 Ctbula,
PC
Al
RGO
sEC

BER

o
OTH Eﬂjﬁ Horgy 9 SIIN DOCUMENT %1MBER-PAT




I

iy, 5 “480-367-8000.. " ="

: OFIDEFI.(‘)F. W/E/(grf-/-c/a

_a— ’ ' " f_ .
1

e NOTICE OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE ADJUSTMENT
/'\\ FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, 2540 SHUMARD OQAK BOULEVARDc?/fzzng’
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

% ﬂé@@@fﬂ.
Q\. ADDITIONAL AMOUNT DUE f
NAME OF UTILITY: Terri_Mcleod TJ182 9’ —;0 Z

Compass Telecommunications Incorporated fZ}é?C%ﬁ@kj

ADDRESS OF UTILITY: 7001 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 2000 _;477?%C:>

Scottsdale, AZ 85250

It is necessary to adjust your Regulatory Assessment Fee Return covering the period
January 1 _, 1999  through December 31 , 1999 because

— the Gross Operating Revenues do not agree witythe)gpeunts reporfhgdgin the Annual
Report. '
D366 w  SEP202000

there is an error in the computation:

X Unpaid Minimum Requlatory Assessment Fee

Total Revenue for 1999: 1999 RAF - Paid $ 0.00
~ Should Have Paid $ 50.00

$ 0.00 Balance Due $ 50.00
Penalty Due $ 12.50

Interest Due $ 4.50

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 67.00

To avoid additional interest charges, please submit payment to address be]ow along
with this document, within two weeks of the date below.

If you have any questions, please contact Mary 1ey//;;i§;0) 413/6267
SeDtember 5, 2000 5522Z;%$CC}’

———— (n_n‘l't)\ r N PO F—. 7 R — .,1_‘1 T f'"""" .o P e ——" ﬂﬂ. - ---'-—.‘

02!00.'

= COMPASS TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC

7001 N SCOTI'SDALE RD.; STE. 2000
. SCOTTSDALE AZ 85253-3666 -

‘q_..; h‘--.,,

i Z0ne: /wm_ "'Z/%ém/a /cﬂm”- m//w"-— '
Fon. rx:z*// ﬁ‘ 77 /aoz

P g

'lnenca”' 2

“”mnﬁlcjcm" )






